### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven R Peters	08/11/2011
Paul E Denney	08/11/2011
Terrance J Wikberg	08/15/2011
MIchael D Latessa	08/11/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lincoln Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	17721 Railroad Street	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13212025

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)654-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-654-6200

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Lincoln Electric Company/Perkins COIE LL

Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72056-8076.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrance J. Wikberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignement#page1.tif source=Assignement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026767 FRAME: 0471 13212025

CH \$40,00

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Steven R. Peters of Huntsburg, Ohio and a citizen of the United States; Paul E. Denney of Bay Village, Ohio and a citizen of the United States; Terrance J. Wikberg of Great Falls, Virginia and a citizen of the United States; and Michael D. Latessa of Chesterland, Ohio and a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to Lincoln Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws having a place of business located at, 17721 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application, U.S. Serial No. \_, Attorney Docket No. 72056-8076.US00, entitled; "METHOD AND SYSTEM TO START AND USE COMBINATION FILLER WIRE FEED AND HIGH INTENSITY ENERGY SOURCE FOR WELDING", filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

PERKINS COIE LLP

72056-8076.0800/LEGAL21491955.1

PATENT REEL: 026767 FRAME: 0472

# Patent 72056.8076.US00

WITNESS my hand at	welash, obsi	
this // day of <u>Capterf</u>		. 20
<b>*</b> **	<u> </u>	, 20 V two
	Sieven R. Peters	<b>*</b> * .
WITNESS my hand at	LOUGHA OLL	
this // day of // Comment		. 20
		6.
	Paul E. Denney	
WITNESS my hand at 189	41.2mm O.C	
this 15 day of 1000	1000 Plant of the man of the second	
this <u>/ / day of</u>		20
	Terrance J. Wikberg	<del>4 - 1</del>
		A commence of
WITNESS my hand at	well-in ohe	
this / day of		. 20
		May 1
	Michael D. Latessa	<i></i>

PATENT REEL: 026767 FRAME: 0473

**RECORDED: 08/17/2011**